Spring 2019 Survey Central Connecticut State University
201940 1.CCSU ALL
Course: [41391 - COMM 220 HY1 Department: | COMM
Responsible Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo Responses / Expected: | 11/ 23 (47.83%)
Focus: | Overall Results
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Q2| What is your class standing? 1 2 6 2 0 1 2.8
Responses: [F] Freshman=1 [S] Sophomore=2 [J] Junior=3 [S] Senior=4 [GS] Grad Student=5
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Q3| What is the purpose of taking this class for you? 10 1 0 0 0 1 1.1
Responses: [CRF| Core Requirement for Major=1 [RFM] Requirement for Minor=2 [GER] General Education Requirement=3 [GE] General Elective=4 [RFG] Requirement for Graduate Program=5
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Q4| What is your current grade in this class? 6 3 1 0 1 1 1.8
Responses: [A] A=1 [B] B=2 [C] C=3 [D] D=4 [F] F=5
Question: | What other comments do you have about the strengths and weaknesses of this course?
Response Rate: | 9.09% (1 0of 11)
1 | This course is not too stressful and gives students plenty of time to watch the required material, though it sometimes is annoying having to purchase the movie.
Spring 2019 Survey Central Connecticut State University
201940 1.CCSU ALL
Course: [41391- COMM 220 HY1
Responsible Faculty:

Department: | COMM
Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo

Responses / Expected: | 11/ 23 (47.83%)
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Communication Responses Individual

SA|A/N(D|SD| N Mean
Q1 |The instructor had an engaging method of instruction that facilitated my learning. 4 14121110 M 4.0
Q2 |The instructor had command of the subject matter. 8 [3/0|0| 0 | M 4.7
Q3 |The instructor made good use of the class time. 6 [5(/0/0 0 | M 4.5
Q4 |The instructor was available to me during office hours. 3 |4/4|0[ 0 |11 3.9
Q5 | The instructor provided an opportunity to ask questions and comment in class. 7 |3|1|(0| 0 |11 4.5
Q6 || found the class intellectually stimulating. 3 7|01 0 |11 4.1
Q7 | The textbook or class readings helped me learn about the subject matter. 4 3|22 0 1M 3.8
Q8 | The quality of instruction in this class was high. 4 |7|0|0f 0 |11 4.4
Q9 |The quality of the course content was high. 514(1/1| 0 | 1M 4.2
Q10 | I believe the instructor’s grading criteria for exam and assignments provided a true assessment of my learning. 5(4(0/17 1 |1 4.0
Q11 | believe | put forth the best effort that | could in this class. 2 |5(21[1 |11 3.5

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1




Summer 2019 - Second 5 week session Survey

Central Connecticut State University
201950 1.CCSU ALL
Course: | 50600 - COMM 220 20L Department: | COMM
Responsible Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo Responses / Expected: | 8/10 (80%)
Focus: | Overall Results
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Q2| What is your class standing? 2 6 0 8 3.8

Responses: [F] Freshman=1 [S] Sophomore=2 [J] Junior=3 [S] Senior=4 [GS] Grad Student=5
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Q3| What is the purpose of taking this class for you? 3 3 0 2 0 21

Responses: [CRF| Core Requirement for Major=1 [RFM] Requirement for Minor=2 [GER] General Education Requirement=3 [GE] General Elective=4 [RFG] Requirement for Graduate Program=5
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Q4| What is your current grade in this class? 4 3 0 0 0 7 14

Responses: [A] A=1 [B] B=2 [C] C=3 [D] D=4 [F] F=5

Question:

What other comments do you have about the strengths and weaknesses of this course?

Response Rate: | 62.50%

(50f 8)

-

This course definitely teaches you a lot. It was great.

The grading percentage is unfair, to make an exam 45 percent of the grade almost half of your grade is not realistically setting students out to succeed in a course

The Professor let us work at our own pace, had entertaining and interesting ways of discussing the things we were learning, and all together was a joy to learn from.

~W|N

It is a good course to take.

5 I really enjoyed the course and learning about the history of film. All the movies that were required to watch were all so good and definitely made my taste for movies
different. The only downside to this course was that | had to rent a lot of them on Amazon and had to spend money on that.
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Communication Responses Individual
SA|/A(N|(D|SD|N Mean
Q1 |The instructor had an engaging method of instruction that facilitated my learning. 4 |3|1|0f 0 |8 4.4
Q2 |The instructor had command of the subject matter. 5 (3({0|0| 0|8 4.6
Q3 | The instructor made good use of the class time. 5(3(0|0| 0|8 4.6
Q4 |The instructor was available to me during office hours. 4 |3|1|0f 0 |8 4.4
Q5 | The instructor provided an opportunity to ask questions and comment in class. 4 |3|1|0f 0 |8 4.4
Q6 |Ifound the class intellectually stimulating. 4 |3|1|0f 0 |8 4.4
Q7 | The textbook or class readings helped me learn about the subject matter. 312|210 |8 3.9
Q8 |The quality of instruction in this class was high. 4 |4|0|0| 0 |8 4.5
Q9 |The quality of the course content was high. 5(2(1|/0| 0 |8 4.5
Q10 | I believe the instructor’s grading criteria for exam and assignments provided a true assessment of my learning. 5(2(0|1| 0 |8 4.4
Q11 | believe | put forth the best effort that | could in this class. 3 |5/0|/0[ 0|8 4.4

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1




Summer 2020 2nd 5 week Survey

Central Connecticut State University

202050 1.CCSU ALL
Course: | 50600 - COMM 220 20L Department: | COMM
Responsible Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo Responses / Expected: | 5/ 8 (62.50%)
Focus: | Overall Results
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Q1| Are you a communication major? 4 1 1.2
Responses: [YES] Yes=1 [NO] No=2
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Q2| What is your class standing? 3 2 0 5 3.4
Responses: [F] Freshman=1 [S] Sophomore=2 [J] Junior=3 [S] Senior=4 [GS] Grad Student=5
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Q3| What is the purpose of taking this class for you? 4 0 0 1 0 5 1.6

Responses: [CRF| Core Requirement for Major=1 [RFM] Requirement for Minor=2 [GER] General Education Requirement=3 [GE] General Elective=4 [RFG] Requirement for Graduate Program=5
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Q4| What is your current grade in this class? 5 0 0 0 0 5 1.0
Responses: [A] A=1 [B] B=2 [C] C=3 [D] D=4 [F] F=5
Question: | What other comments do you have about the strengths and weaknesses of this course?

Response Rate: 20.00% (1 of 5)

1 | None

Summer 2020 2nd 5 week Survey Central Connecticut State University
202050 1.CCSU ALL

Course: | 50600 - COMM 220 20L Department: | COMM
Responsible Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo Responses / Expected: | 5/ 8 (62.50%)
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Communication Responses Individual

SA|/A(N|(D|SD|N Mean
Q1 |The instructor had an engaging method of instruction that facilitated my learning. 3 |2|0|0f[ 0|5 4.6
Q2 |The instructor had command of the subject matter. 3 |2|0f0f 0 |5 4.6
Q3 |The instructor made good use of the class time. 3 |2|0f0f 0 |5 4.6
Q4 |The instructor was available to me during office hours. 2 |2|1|0f 0|5 4.2
Q5 | The instructor provided an opportunity to ask questions and comment in class. 2 |2|1|0f 0|5 4.2
Q6 |Ifound the class intellectually stimulating. 3 |2|0f0f 0 |5 4.6
Q7 | The textbook or class readings helped me learn about the subject matter. 4 |1|0f0f 0 |5 4.8
Q8 |The quality of instruction in this class was high. 4 |1|0f0f 0 |5 4.8
Q9 |The quality of the course content was high. 4 |1|0f0f 0 |5 4.8
Q10 | I believe the instructor’s grading criteria for exam and assignments provided a true assessment of my learning. 3 0|/0| 0 |5 4.6
Q11 | believe | put forth the best effort that | could in this class. 3 0f0| 0|5 4.6

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

Fall 2020 Survey Central Connecticut State University
202110 (2020) 1.CCSU ALL
Course: | 10395- COMM 493 01 Department: | COMM
Responsible Faculty: | Julie Kim; Patrick Raycraft; Jeffrey Teitler Responses / Expected: | 5/ 10 (50%)

Focus: | Overall Results
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Q1| How effective was the use of technology in this course? 2|12|0| 0|0 4 4.5
Q2| How reliable and accessible was the technology and/or Blackboard in this course? 2|12|0| 0|0 4 4.5
Q3| Overall, how would you rate the effectiveness of online learning? 211|110 /|0 4 4.3

Responses: [E] Excellent=5 [G] Good=4 [A] Average=3 [NI] Needs Improvement=2 [U] Unacceptable=1
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Q4 | What type of course is this? 3 0 0 1 4 1.8

Responses: [0] Online=1 [F] Face-to-face=2 [H] Hybrid=3 [U] Uncertain=4
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Q5| Are you a communication major? 4 0 4 1.0

Responses: [YES] Yes=1 [NO] No=2
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Communication
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Q6 | What is your class standing? 0 0 0 4 0 4 4.0

Responses: [F] Freshman=1 [S] Sophomore=2 [J] Junior=3 [S] Senior=4 [GS] Grad Student=5
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Q7| What is the purpose of taking this class for you? 3 0 0 1 0 4 1.8

Responses: [CRF| Core Requirement for Major=1 [RFM] Requirement for Minor=2 [GER] General Education Requirement=3 [GE] General Elective=4 [RFG] Requirement for Graduate Program=5
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Q8| What is your current grade in this class? 3 1 0 0 0 4 13

Responses: [A] A=1 [B] B=2 [C] C=3 [D] D=4 [F] F=5

Question: | What other comments do you have about the strengths and weaknesses of this course?

Response Rate: | 40.00% (2 of 5)

1 | The pandemic made it difficult, but we were able to adapt and make it work.




2 For this Independent Study course | had Yeojin Kim. She was always available and responded right away when | asked questions. This course pushed my writing boundaries
and | found this class to be really interesting because the student was in charged of everything.
Fall 2020 Survey Central Connecticut State University
202110 (2020) 1.CCSU ALL
Course: | 10395- COMM 493 01 Department: | COMM
Responsible Faculty: | Julie Kim; Patrick Raycraft; Jeffrey Teitler Responses / Expected: | 3/10(30%)

Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo
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Q1 |The instructor had an engaging method of instruction that facilitated my learning. 110(2|0| 0 |3 3.7
Q2 |The instructor had command of the subject matter. 2 |0|1|0f 0 |3 4.3
Q3 |The instructor made good use of the class time. 110(2|0| 0 |3 3.7
Q4 |The instructor was available to me during office hours. 110(2|0| 0 |3 3.7
Q5 |The instructor provided an opportunity to ask questions and comment in class. 1(0{2|0| 0 |3 3.7
Q6 |Ifound the class intellectually stimulating. 1 11(1]0| 0 |3 4.0
Q7 |The textbook or class readings helped me learn about the subject matter. 110(2|0| 0 |3 3.7
Q8 |The quality of instruction in this class was high. 110(2|0| 0 |3 3.7
Q9 |The quality of the course content was high. 110(2|0| 0 |3 3.7
Q10 || believe the instructor’s grading criteria for exam and assignments provided a true assessment of my learning. 110(2|0| 0 |3 3.7
Q111 believe | put forth the best effort that | could in this class. 1(0{2|0| 0 |3 3.7

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
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